
Albion (5-7,1-1 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.) -vs- Trine (8-4,1-0 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
01/08/22 at MTI Center, Angola, IN

 
 

 
 
Albion 37

Trine 80

Date: 01/08/22
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 375
Site: MTI Center, Angola, IN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Albion 15 22 37
Trine 37 43 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Garland,Frederick * 16 2-5 0-0 5-6 3-3 6 1 0 3 0 1 9
02 Holmes,Devin * 26 2-4 0-0 3-3 1-10 11 3 0 3 0 0 7
10 Barnes,MJ * 25 2-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 4
04 Armstead-Wilkerson,Jonathan * 21 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 4
03 McAbee,Justin * 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 3 0 0 2
14 Krueger,Zak 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Garland,Cortez 26 1-10 0-3 0-1 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
34 Kennedy,Jack 21 0-0 0-0 2-5 1-7 8 2 0 4 0 2 2
32 Lucchesi,Marco 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 Feighner,Tristan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Crittendon,Chanse 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
05 Winston,Khy 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0
30 Lee,Lamar 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-45 1-10 12-19 10-22 32 17 3 26 1 5 37

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-24   25.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 6-21   28.57 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-16   56.25 %
Total 12-45   26.7 % 1-10   10.0 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Cox,Brent * 20 4-5 1-2 6-6 1-1 2 2 3 4 1 0 15
01 Bowman,Nick * 27 4-9 0-3 4-4 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 4 12
03 Warzecha,Aiden * 26 4-7 3-3 0-0 0-6 6 3 4 0 0 1 11
02 Williams,Bryce * 20 4-10 2-8 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 11
04 Jones,Hayden * 21 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3
35 Geller,Mitchell 17 4-5 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 3 2 2 1 3 11
34 Cox,Rilye 11 2-2 1-1 0-1 0-6 6 0 3 1 0 0 5
45 Lorimer,Griffin 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
32 Pahl,Grant 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 1 2
44 Carbaugh,Nate 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 Jones,Connor 6 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2
21 Smylie,Aidan 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Megnanglo,Emmanuel 15 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 1 1 0
10 Preston,Ryan 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 8-22 14-18 9-28 37 22 18 13 3 14 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43 % 5-14   35.71 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 16-30   53.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 29-58   50.0 % 8-22   36.4 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Albion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trine
19:42 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WARZECHA,AIDEN

-- ASSIST  by COX,BRENT
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MJ(in the paint) 19:20 2-3 H 1

19:09 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,NICK

MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J(in the paint) 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by WARZECHA,AIDEN

18:40 TURNOVER  by COX,BRENT
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,MJ 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
18:04 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by GARLAND,FREDERICK --
MISS JUMPER by MCABEE,JUSTIN 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WARZECHA,AIDEN
17:28 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,NICK
17:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
17:28 SUB OUT by COX,BRENT
17:28 SUB IN by PAHL,GRANT
17:28 SUB IN by GELLER,MITCHELL
17:28 SUB IN by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN 17:28
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACK 17:28

17:15 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WARZECHA,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by GELLER,MITCHELL

TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JACK 16:56
16:30 MISS JUMPER by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACK --
TURNOVER  by MCABEE,JUSTIN 16:09

16:09 SUB OUT by JONES,HAYDEN
16:09 SUB IN by BOWMAN,NICK

SUB OUT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 16:09
SUB IN by GARLAND,CORTEZ 16:09

15:44 MISS JUMPER by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACK --
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JACK 15:38

15:38 STEAL  by GELLER,MITCHELL
FOUL  by BARNES,MJ 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by PAHL,GRANT
15:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN 15:36
SUB IN by HOLMES,DEVIN 15:36

15:30 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MJ 14:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:59 SUB OUT by WARZECHA,AIDEN
14:59 SUB OUT by GELLER,MITCHELL
14:59 SUB IN by JONES,HAYDEN
14:59 SUB IN by PAHL,GRANT
14:45 FOUL  by PAHL,GRANT
14:45 TURNOVER  by PAHL,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by GARLAND,CORTEZ(in the paint) 14:15 4-7 H 3
13:57 MISS JUMPER by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J(in the paint) 13:46
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,DEVIN(in the paint) 13:42 6-7 H 1

13:29 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE



-- ASSIST  by JONES,HAYDEN
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MJ 13:02 8-10 H 2

12:32 MISS JUMPER by JONES,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACK --

12:25 FOUL  by JONES,HAYDEN
12:25 SUB OUT by PAHL,GRANT
12:25 SUB OUT by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
12:25 SUB IN by WARZECHA,AIDEN
12:25 SUB IN by COX,BRENT

SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN 12:25
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 12:25
SUB OUT by BARNES,MJ 12:25
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JACK 12:25
SUB IN by GARLAND,FREDERICK 12:25
SUB IN by MCABEE,JUSTIN 12:25
SUB IN by WINSTON,KHY 12:25
SUB IN by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 12:25
TURNOVER  by WINSTON,KHY 12:13

12:13 STEAL  by BOWMAN,NICK
12:08 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCABEE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,NICK

11:39 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by GARLAND,FREDERICK --
TURNOVER  by GARLAND,CORTEZ 11:23
FOUL  by MCABEE,JUSTIN 11:07

11:07 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by COX,BRENT
11:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
11:07 SUB OUT by JONES,HAYDEN
11:07 SUB IN by PAHL,GRANT
11:07 SUB IN by GELLER,MITCHELL
11:07 8-14 H 6 GOOD FT by COX,BRENT

MISS JUMPER by GARLAND,FREDERICK 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WARZECHA,AIDEN

10:31 8-16 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GELLER,MITCHELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COX,BRENT

MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,KHY 10:16
REBOUND OFF by GARLAND,FREDERICK --
TURNOVER  by GARLAND,FREDERICK 10:10

10:10 STEAL  by PAHL,GRANT
09:57 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by PAHL,GRANT
FOUL  by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 09:52
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:52
SUB OUT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 09:52
SUB OUT by WINSTON,KHY 09:52
SUB OUT by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 09:52
SUB IN by HOLMES,DEVIN 09:52
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 09:52
SUB IN by BARNES,MJ 09:52

09:52 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,NICK
09:52 SUB OUT by PAHL,GRANT
09:52 SUB IN by JONES,HAYDEN
09:52 8-18 H 10 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,NICK

MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,DEVIN 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WARZECHA,AIDEN

09:18 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,HAYDEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by WARZECHA,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MCABEE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 08:40 10-21 H 11
FOUL  by HOLMES,DEVIN 08:14

08:14 10-22 H 12 GOOD FT by COX,BRENT
08:14 SUB OUT by GELLER,MITCHELL



08:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN 08:14
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACK 08:14

08:14 10-23 H 13 GOOD FT by COX,BRENT
08:14 SUB OUT by COX,BRENT
08:14 SUB IN by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 08:02
08:02 STEAL  by WARZECHA,AIDEN
07:54 MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,NICK

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACK --
07:41 FOUL  by WARZECHA,AIDEN
07:41 SUB OUT by WARZECHA,AIDEN
07:41 SUB IN by PAHL,GRANT
07:32 FOUL  by JONES,HAYDEN
07:32 SUB OUT by JONES,HAYDEN
07:32 SUB IN by GELLER,MITCHELL

TURNOVER  by GARLAND,CORTEZ 07:32
07:32 SUB OUT by PAHL,GRANT
07:32 SUB IN by JONES,CONNOR
07:23 TURNOVER  by JONES,CONNOR

STEAL  by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 07:23
07:21 FOUL  by BOWMAN,NICK
07:21 SUB OUT by JONES,CONNOR
07:21 SUB IN by WARZECHA,AIDEN

SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN 07:21
SUB IN by MCABEE,JUSTIN 07:21
TURNOVER  by MCABEE,JUSTIN 07:04

07:04 STEAL  by BOWMAN,NICK
06:41 TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,NICK

STEAL  by KENNEDY,JACK 06:41
TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL

06:25 10-25 H 15
GOOD DUNK by GELLER,MITCHELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
MISS LAYUP by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J(in the paint) 06:08

06:08 BLOCK  by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:08 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,NICK
06:08 SUB IN by PAHL,GRANT

SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 06:08
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JACK 06:08
SUB IN by HOLMES,DEVIN 06:08
SUB IN by LUCCHESI,MARCO 06:08

05:58 FOUL  by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
MISS LAYUP by GARLAND,CORTEZ(in the paint) 05:48

05:48 BLOCK  by GELLER,MITCHELL
-- REBOUND DEF by WARZECHA,AIDEN

05:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by GELLER,MITCHELL

05:20 MISS JUMPER by WARZECHA,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by GARLAND,CORTEZ 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WARZECHA,AIDEN
04:39 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
04:37 FOUL  by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
04:37 SUB OUT by PAHL,GRANT
04:37 SUB OUT by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
04:37 SUB IN by BOWMAN,NICK
04:37 SUB IN by COX,BRENT
04:37 SUB OUT by WARZECHA,AIDEN
04:37 SUB IN by JONES,HAYDEN



GOOD FT by HOLMES,DEVIN(fastbreak) 04:37 11-25 H 14
GOOD FT by HOLMES,DEVIN(fastbreak) 04:37 12-25 H 13

04:19 MISS 3PTR by JONES,HAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by GELLER,MITCHELL

FOUL  by MCABEE,JUSTIN 04:16
04:04 12-27 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GELLER,MITCHELL(in the paint)
04:03 SUB OUT by JONES,HAYDEN
04:03 SUB IN by WARZECHA,AIDEN

SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN 04:03
SUB IN by WINSTON,KHY 04:03
TURNOVER  by WINSTON,KHY 03:51

03:51 STEAL  by BOWMAN,NICK
03:46 MISS LAYUP by WARZECHA,AIDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by GARLAND,CORTEZ 03:40
REBOUND OFF by WINSTON,KHY --
MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,KHY(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GELLER,MITCHELL
03:20 12-29 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GELLER,MITCHELL(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOLMES,DEVIN 03:01
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,DEVIN 03:01
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:01

03:01 SUB OUT by GELLER,MITCHELL
03:01 SUB IN by COX,RILYE

SUB OUT by WINSTON,KHY 03:01
SUB IN by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 03:01

02:47 12-31 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by COX,BRENT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARZECHA,AIDEN

TURNOVER  by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 02:27
SUB OUT by LUCCHESI,MARCO 02:27
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 02:27

02:11 12-34 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by WARZECHA,AIDEN

MISS JUMPER by GARLAND,CORTEZ 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RILYE

01:43 12-37 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WARZECHA,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by COX,RILYE

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,MJ 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

01:11 MISS 3PTR by COX,BRENT
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MJ 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,BRENT
FOUL  by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 00:37

00:37 SUB OUT by COX,BRENT
00:37 SUB IN by GELLER,MITCHELL
00:37 MISS FT by COX,RILYE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
TURNOVER  by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by GELLER,MITCHELL
00:27 FOUL  by GELLER,MITCHELL
00:27 TURNOVER  by GELLER,MITCHELL

MISS JUMPER by GARLAND,CORTEZ(in the paint) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,DEVIN(in the paint) 00:02 14-37 H 23
ASSIST  by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J --

00:02 FOUL  by WARZECHA,AIDEN
GOOD FT by HOLMES,DEVIN 00:02 15-37 H 22

00:02 SUB OUT by COX,RILYE
00:02 SUB IN by LORIMER,GRIFFIN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Albion Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Trine
20:00 SUB OUT by GELLER,MITCHELL
20:00 SUB OUT by LORIMER,GRIFFIN
20:00 SUB IN by JONES,HAYDEN
20:00 SUB IN by COX,BRENT

SUB OUT by GARLAND,CORTEZ 20:00
SUB OUT by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 20:00
SUB IN by GARLAND,FREDERICK 20:00
SUB IN by MCABEE,JUSTIN 20:00
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,DEVIN 19:47

19:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
19:17 15-39 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by COX,BRENT

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by MCABEE,JUSTIN(in the paint) 18:52

18:52 BLOCK  by COX,BRENT
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

18:28 MISS 3PTR by JONES,HAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GARLAND,FREDERICK(in the paint) 18:11 17-39 H 22
FOUL  by MCABEE,JUSTIN 17:57

17:57 17-40 H 23 GOOD FT by COX,BRENT
17:57 17-41 H 24 GOOD FT by COX,BRENT
17:42 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
17:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
17:42 SUB OUT by COX,BRENT
17:42 SUB IN by GELLER,MITCHELL
17:42 SUB IN by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN 17:42
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 17:42
SUB IN by GARLAND,CORTEZ 17:42
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACK 17:42

17:36 FOUL  by BOWMAN,NICK
17:23 FOUL  by GELLER,MITCHELL

GOOD FT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 17:23 18-41 H 23
MISS FT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
16:58 MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,NICK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BARNES,MJ 16:58
-- REBOUND OFF by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL

16:49 MISS LAYUP by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
FOUL  by GARLAND,FREDERICK 16:41

16:41 18-42 H 24 GOOD FT by GELLER,MITCHELL
16:41 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,NICK
16:41 SUB OUT by WARZECHA,AIDEN
16:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
16:41 SUB IN by PAHL,GRANT
16:41 18-43 H 25 GOOD FT by GELLER,MITCHELL

MISS LAYUP by GARLAND,FREDERICK(in the paint) 16:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GELLER,MITCHELL

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,MJ 16:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL

16:10 MISS LAYUP by GELLER,MITCHELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by GARLAND,CORTEZ(in the paint) 16:02
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,JACK --

16:00 FOUL  by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
MISS FT by KENNEDY,JACK 16:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



16:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
16:00 SUB OUT by JONES,HAYDEN
16:00 SUB OUT by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
16:00 SUB IN by BOWMAN,NICK
16:00 SUB IN by WARZECHA,AIDEN
16:00 SUB IN by COX,BRENT

SUB OUT by BARNES,MJ 16:00
SUB IN by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 16:00
MISS FT by KENNEDY,JACK 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PAHL,GRANT
15:29 TURNOVER  by COX,BRENT

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JACK 15:25
SUB IN by MCABEE,JUSTIN 15:25
TURNOVER  by MCABEE,JUSTIN 15:17

14:59 18-46 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WARZECHA,AIDEN
-- ASSIST  by COX,BRENT

MISS LAYUP by GARLAND,CORTEZ(in the paint) 14:43
REBOUND OFF by GARLAND,FREDERICK --

14:43 FOUL  by COX,BRENT
GOOD FT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 14:43 19-46 H 27
GOOD FT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 14:43 20-46 H 26

14:20 TURNOVER  by GELLER,MITCHELL
14:20 SUB OUT by PAHL,GRANT
14:20 SUB OUT by GELLER,MITCHELL
14:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
14:20 SUB IN by JONES,HAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,DEVIN(in the paint) 14:05
REBOUND OFF by GARLAND,FREDERICK --
GOOD LAYUP by GARLAND,FREDERICK(in the paint) 14:01 22-46 H 24

13:45 22-48 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCABEE,JUSTIN 13:45
SUB OUT by MCABEE,JUSTIN 13:45
SUB IN by WINSTON,KHY 13:45

13:45 22-49 H 27 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
13:36 FOUL  by BOWMAN,NICK

GOOD FT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 13:36 23-49 H 26
GOOD FT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 13:36 24-49 H 25

13:36 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,NICK
13:36 SUB IN by PAHL,GRANT
13:17 TURNOVER  by COX,BRENT

STEAL  by GARLAND,FREDERICK 13:17
MISS LAYUP by GARLAND,FREDERICK(in the paint) 13:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:09 SUB OUT by JONES,HAYDEN
13:09 SUB OUT by COX,BRENT
13:09 SUB IN by GELLER,MITCHELL
13:09 SUB IN by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by WINSTON,KHY 13:09
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACK 13:09
MISS JUMPER by GARLAND,CORTEZ 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PAHL,GRANT
12:48 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by GELLER,MITCHELL
12:37 MISS JUMPER by WARZECHA,AIDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PAHL,GRANT
12:27 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,DEVIN --
12:12 FOUL  by PAHL,GRANT
12:12 SUB OUT by WARZECHA,AIDEN
12:12 SUB OUT by PAHL,GRANT
12:12 SUB IN by BOWMAN,NICK
12:12 SUB IN by JONES,HAYDEN



SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN 12:12
SUB IN by WINSTON,KHY 12:12
MISS FT by GARLAND,CORTEZ 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,NICK
FOUL  by GARLAND,CORTEZ 12:03

12:03 MISS FT by GELLER,MITCHELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
12:03 SUB IN by COX,RILYE

SUB OUT by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 12:03
SUB IN by BARNES,MJ 12:03

12:03 24-50 H 26 GOOD FT by GELLER,MITCHELL
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,MJ 11:47
REBOUND OFF by GARLAND,CORTEZ --
MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,KHY(in the paint) 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RILYE
11:31 TURNOVER  by COX,RILYE

STEAL  by KENNEDY,JACK 11:31
11:31 FOUL  by JONES,HAYDEN

MISS FT by KENNEDY,JACK 11:31
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RILYE

11:01 24-53 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by COX,RILYE
-- ASSIST  by BOWMAN,NICK

TURNOVER  by GARLAND,FREDERICK 10:46
10:46 STEAL  by GELLER,MITCHELL
10:41 24-55 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COX,RILYE
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JACK 10:38

10:38 STEAL  by BOWMAN,NICK
10:38 24-57 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by KENNEDY,JACK 10:38
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JACK 10:38
SUB IN by HOLMES,DEVIN 10:38

10:38 24-58 H 34 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,NICK(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 10:38
SUB IN by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 10:38

10:24 FOUL  by GELLER,MITCHELL
GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 10:24 25-58 H 33
GOOD FT by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 10:24 26-58 H 32

10:05 MISS JUMPER by BOWMAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MJ --
TURNOVER  by WINSTON,KHY 10:00

09:38 26-60 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by COX,RILYE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GELLER,MITCHELL

MISS 3PTR by GARLAND,CORTEZ 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RILYE

FOUL  by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 09:12
09:12 SUB OUT by JONES,HAYDEN
09:12 SUB OUT by COX,RILYE
09:12 SUB OUT by GELLER,MITCHELL
09:12 SUB OUT by MEGNANGLO,EMMANUEL
09:12 SUB IN by WARZECHA,AIDEN
09:12 SUB IN by PRESTON,RYAN
09:12 SUB IN by COX,BRENT
09:12 SUB IN by CARBAUGH,NATE

SUB OUT by WINSTON,KHY 09:12
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACK 09:12

08:56 26-62 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL  by BARNES,MJ 08:53

08:53 26-63 H 37 GOOD FT by BOWMAN,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J(in the paint) 08:39 28-63 H 35
ASSIST  by GARLAND,CORTEZ --



08:11 28-65 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by COX,BRENT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARZECHA,AIDEN

TURNOVER  by BARNES,MJ 07:58
07:58 SUB OUT by BOWMAN,NICK
07:58 SUB IN by PAHL,GRANT

SUB OUT by BARNES,MJ 07:58
SUB OUT by GARLAND,CORTEZ 07:58
SUB IN by LEE,LAMAR 07:58
SUB IN by LUCCHESI,MARCO 07:58

07:47 FOUL  by COX,BRENT
07:47 TURNOVER  by COX,BRENT
07:29 FOUL  by WARZECHA,AIDEN

FOUL  by HOLMES,DEVIN 07:28
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,DEVIN 07:28

07:03 MISS 3PTR by CARBAUGH,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by COX,BRENT

06:56 28-67 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by PAHL,GRANT(in the paint)
06:50 SUB OUT by WARZECHA,AIDEN
06:50 SUB OUT by PRESTON,RYAN
06:50 SUB IN by JONES,HAYDEN
06:50 SUB IN by COX,RILYE

MISS 3PTR by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CARBAUGH,NATE

SUB OUT by HOLMES,DEVIN 06:19
SUB OUT by ARMSTEAD-WILKERSON,J 06:19
SUB IN by GARLAND,FREDERICK 06:19
SUB IN by WINSTON,KHY 06:19

06:17 MISS 3PTR by JONES,HAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARBAUGH,NATE

06:06 28-70 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by COX,BRENT
-- ASSIST  by PAHL,GRANT

TURNOVER  by GARLAND,FREDERICK 05:50
05:50 SUB OUT by COX,BRENT
05:50 SUB OUT by CARBAUGH,NATE
05:50 SUB IN by JONES,CONNOR
05:50 SUB IN by LORIMER,GRIFFIN
05:37 MISS JUMPER by LORIMER,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by GARLAND,FREDERICK --
SUB OUT by GARLAND,FREDERICK 05:30
SUB IN by KRUEGER,ZAK 05:30
FOUL  by KENNEDY,JACK 05:29
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,JACK 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by JONES,HAYDEN
05:29 SUB OUT by PAHL,GRANT
05:29 SUB IN by PRESTON,RYAN
05:29 SUB IN by CARBAUGH,NATE
05:06 28-72 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by LUCCHESI,MARCO 04:53 30-72 H 42
04:40 TURNOVER  by JONES,CONNOR
04:22 FOUL  by CARBAUGH,NATE

MISS FT by LEE,LAMAR 04:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LEE,LAMAR 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RILYE
04:03 30-74 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by LORIMER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COX,RILYE
MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,KHY 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RILYE
03:36 MISS LAYUP by CARBAUGH,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACK --
03:30 FOUL  by LORIMER,GRIFFIN

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JACK 03:30 31-74 H 43



GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JACK 03:30 32-74 H 42
03:04 32-76 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by CARBAUGH,NATE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WINSTON,KHY 02:50
02:50 STEAL  by LORIMER,GRIFFIN

02:45 32-78 H 46
GOOD LAYUP by LORIMER,GRIFFIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by WINSTON,KHY 02:35
02:35 STEAL  by JONES,CONNOR

FOUL  by KRUEGER,ZAK 02:34
02:34 MISS FT by JONES,CONNOR(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WINSTON,KHY 02:34
SUB OUT by LEE,LAMAR 02:34
SUB IN by FEIGHNER,TRISTAN 02:34
SUB IN by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 02:34

02:34 MISS FT by JONES,CONNOR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by CRITTENDON,CHANSE 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CARBAUGH,NATE
02:01 TURNOVER  by CARBAUGH,NATE

STEAL  by LUCCHESI,MARCO 02:01
GOOD 3PTR by KRUEGER,ZAK 01:48 35-78 H 43
ASSIST  by CRITTENDON,CHANSE --

01:29 TURNOVER  by LORIMER,GRIFFIN
01:29 SUB OUT by COX,RILYE
01:29 SUB IN by SMYLIE,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by KRUEGER,ZAK 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by SMYLIE,AIDAN

01:02 MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRUEGER,ZAK --
TURNOVER  by FEIGHNER,TRISTAN 00:54

00:54 STEAL  by JONES,CONNOR
00:33 MISS LAYUP by SMYLIE,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMYLIE,AIDAN
00:29 35-80 H 45 GOOD LAYUP by SMYLIE,AIDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FEIGHNER,TRISTAN(in the paint) 00:13 37-80 H 43


